NOW COME the Plaintiffs, through counsel, pursuant to Rule 8(a)(2) of the North

Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure, and hereby state that the amount of monetary relief sought by

them for their claims as set forth in the Complaint filed in this case is fifteen million dollars

($15,000,000.00), together with any exemplary damages as may be awarded by the court upon

the trial of this action.

This the 20 day of September, 2005.

OF COUNSEL: |

CAUDLE & SPEARS, P.A.

121 West Trade Street ‘ arold C. Spears
2600 Interstate Tower a
Charlotte NC 28202